 78 www.epluse.com v2.3 / Modification rights reserved EE08
EE08 High-Precision Miniature
Humidity and Temperature Probe
The EE08 reliably measures the relative humidity (RH) and
the temperature (T) in indoor and outdoor applications.
Outstanding temperature compensation leads to excellent
accuracy over the wide working range 0...100 % RH and
-40...80 °C (-40...176 °F).

Values in mm (inch)
 80 www.epluse.com v2.3 / Modification rights reserved EE08
Order Example
EE08-M1A2V2E8KL200SBL-40SBH80
Model:  RH + T active
Output:  0 - 5 V
Supply:  7 - 30 V DC
Filter:  Metal grid
Electrical connection: Cable
Cable length: 2 m (6.6 ft)
Output RH:  0...100 %RH
Output T:  T [°C]
Scale T low: -40
Scale T high: 80
- M12 connection cable for type E11, length 1.5 m (5 ft) HA010322
- M12 connection cable for type E11, length 3 m (10 ft) HA010323
- M12 connection cable for type E11, length 5 m (16.4 ft) HA010324
- M12 connection cable for type E11, length 10 m (32.8 ft) HA010325
- Radiation shield for type E8 HA010502
- Radiation shield for type E11 HA010506
- Wall mounting clip Ø12 mm HA010211
- Protection cap for Ø12 mm probe HA010783
-  M12x1 flange coupling with flying leads HA010703
-  M12 female cable connector for self assembly HA010704
- Metal grid filter HA010113
- E+E Product Configuration Software EE-PCS
- Configuration adapter HA011005
PC
HA011005
Ordering Guide
EE08-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
uu
ra
tio
n
Model RH + T active M1
RH + T passive M6
Output
0 - 1 V1) A1
0 - 2.5 V1) A8
0 - 5 V2) A2
0 - 10 V2) A3
Power supply 4.5 - 15 V DC V1
7 - 30 V DC V2
T sensor passive3) Pt100 DIN A TP1
Pt1000 DIN A TP3
Filter Metal grid no code
Electrical connection M12 plug, 8 poles E11 E11
Cable E8 E8
Cable length
1 m (3.3 ft) KL100 KL100
2 m (6.6 ft) KL200 KL200
5 m (16.4 ft) KL500 KL500
Coating Without coating no code
With coating C1
Se
tu
p
an
al
og
ue
ou
tp
ut
s
Relative humidity RH, 0...100 % RH no code
Temperature T [°C] no code
T [°F] MB2
Scaling
Low SBLValue